This was a prospective, randomized, parallel-arm, single-masked study comparing oral lutein supplement 
20 mg/tablet (Lutax 20) with non-supplementation in pseudophakic eyes. We assessed MPOD, low-luminance 
deficit (LLD), visual recovery time (VRT) using photostress test, and adverse events. One hundred twenty-eight 
(128) eyes were enrolled and randomized 1:1 to active treatment (lutein supplementation) or no treatment (no 
supplementation). The supplementation period was 12 weeks and patients were assessed every 4 weeks over a 
period of  16 weeks.

Results: Sixty-four (64) eyes in each group completed the study.

[...]

was computed by getting the difference between 
LLVA and BCVA in corresponding LogMAR values: 
LLD = LLVA - BCVA.

A subset analysis of  collected data was made to 
determine if  the type of  IOL implanted (clear versus 
yellow IOL) had an effect on the MPOD and macular 
function.

RESULTS

One hundred twenty-eight (128) pseudophakic 
eyes were randomized, 64 eyes in each group and 
all completed the 16-week study period. Group A1 
included 33 eyes, Group A2 included 31 eyes, Group 
B1 included 29 eyes, and Group B2 included 35 eyes.

At baseline, the mean MPOD level of  all study